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SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of
the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 2nd day of February, 1861.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
'in the Gazette of Tuesday the 12th day of February', 1861.

Town and
Ringwood

County of
and Poole

Name, Title,

Poole Bank
Bank

and Principal Place of Issue.

and) Poole G. W. Ledgard and Sons ...

Average
Amount.

£

9,601

"W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.
Inland Revenue, Somerset House, February 15,1861.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act *lth and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday the 13th day of February, 1861.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Notes issued 25,226,005

£25,226,005

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin.and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£
11,015,100
3,459,900
9,902,643

848,362

£25,226,005

Dated the 14th day of February, 1861.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Best
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) ...

Other Deposits
Sev.en day and other Bills ... ...

£
14,553,000
3,499,168

4,700,293
12,161,148

615,735

£35,529,344

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity) 8,444^776

Other Securities .20,728,396
Notes 5,535,845
Gold and Silver Coin ... ... 820,327

£35,529,344

Dated the 14th day of February, .1861.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

ACCOUNT of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the PRESTON BANKING COMPANY,
Preston, on Saturday the 9th day of February, 1861.

(Incorporated by Royal Charter.;)

Liabilities.
£. rf.

Capital Stock... . 100,000 0 0
Deposits and other Liabilities 814,267 19 9
Undivided Profits 18,511 2 8

£932,779 2 5

Assets.

Bills of Exchange, Bank Pre-
mises, Loans, &e., Cash, in
Bank, and Deposits in other
Banking Establishments ...

£.

932,77? . 2 5

£932,779 2 5

Henry Graves, Manager.


