SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 2nd day of February, 1861.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday the 12th day of February, 1861.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.					
Town and County of Poole Bank and Ringwood and Poole Bank Poole G. W. Ledgard and Sons	£ 9,601				
W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Retu	urns.				

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, February 15, 1861.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday the 13th day of February, 1861. ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

•				£	1			£
Notes issued		***		25,226,005	Government Debt			11,015,100
					Other Securities	•••		3,459,900
,					Gold Coin and Bullion	•••	•••	9,902,643
		•		•	Silver Bullion			848,362
• •				·····			-	
•				£25,226,005				£25,226,005
				·······	Í de la companya de la			

Dated the 14th day of February, 1861.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£	ſ	£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities (including	
Rest	3,499,168	Dead Weight Annuity)	8,414,776
Public Deposits (including Ex-			20,728,396
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-		Notes	5,535,845
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver Coin	820,327
Dividend Accounts)	4,700,293		
Other Deposits	12,161,148		
Seven day and other Bills	615,735		
-		· •	
:	£35,529,344	£	35,529,344
-		· -	

Dated the 14th day of February, 1861.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

ACCOUNT of the LIABILITIES and ASSETS of the PRESTON BANKING COMPANY, Preston, on Saturday the 9th day of February, 1861.

(Incorpora	ted by	Royal	Charter.)
------------	--------	-------	-----------

Liabilities.				Assets.	-		
Capital Stock Deposits and other Undivided Profits		£. 100,000 814,267 18,511	0 19	d. 0 9 8	Bills of Exchange, Bank Pre- mises, Loans, &c., Cash in Bank, and Deposits in other	£. s.	<i>d</i> .
					Banking Establishments	932,779 2	5
		£ 932,779	2	.5		£932,779 2	5

Henry Graves, Manager.